

હાઈડ્રોલિક ઈજનેર

અલથાણ સ્વીમીંગપુલ એન્ડ યુથ એમ્પાવરમેન્ટ
સેન્ટર, પહેલા માળે, સી.બી.પટેલ સ્પોર્ટ્સ કોમ્પ્લેક્ષની
સામે, નેસ્ટ હાઉસની બાજુમાં, અલથાણ,
સુરત-૩૯૫ ૦૧૭.



—: સંમતિ પત્રક :—

પ્રતિ,

- વિષય :-** નવા પૂર્વ (સરથાણા) ઝોન વિસ્તારમાં નવા વાલ્વ ચેમ્બર બનાવવા તેમજ જુના ચેમ્બરને રીપેરીંગ અને મરામત કરવાનું કામ.
- સંદર્ભ :-** સ્થાયી સમિતિ ઠરાવ નં. ૨૦૮૫/૨૦૨૨, તા.૧૫/૧૨/૨૦૨૨ થી મંજૂર થયેલ ભાવે અને શરતે. (યુનિટ રેઈટ)

મહાશય,

જય ભારત સાથે જણાવવાનું કે, નવા પૂર્વ (સરથાણા) ઝોન વિસ્તારમાં નવા વાલ્વ ચેમ્બર બનાવવા તેમજ જુના ચેમ્બરને રીપેરીંગ અને મરામત કરવાનું કામ સ્થાયી સમિતિ ઠરાવ નં.૨૦૮૫/૨૦૨૨, તા.૧૫/૧૨/૨૦૨૨ થી મંજૂર થયેલ યુનિટ રેટના ભાવે અને શરતે રૂા. ૨૪,૩૪,૫૪૪-૯૧ પૈ. (જી.એસ.ટી સહિત) ની મર્યાદામાં સદરહું કામગીરી કરવા તમો રસ ધરાવતા હોવ, તો આપનું ઇ.એમ.ડી રૂા.૨૫,૦૦૦-૦૦ પૈ. સહિતનું સંમતિપત્રક તા.૨૨/૦૮/૨૦૨૫ સુધીમાં હાઈડ્રોલિક વિભાગ ખાતે મોકલી આપવાની રહેશે, ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ તારીખ પછી કોઈ બંધ કવરો સ્વીકારવામાં આવશે નહીં.

—: શરતો :—

૧. અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટ(ઈએમડી)ની રકમ કમિશનરશ્રી, સુરત મહાનગર પાલિકાના નામનો સુરતની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત શીડયુલ બેંકના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રફ્ટ / પે. ઓર્ડરથી સંમતિપત્રક સાથે રૂા. ૨૫,૦૦૦/-ની આપવાની રહેશે.
૨. ઈજારદારે રજીસ્ટ્રેશન/ સંસ્થાનું નોંધણી પત્રકની પ્રમાણીત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.

૩. ઈજારદારે અંદાજીત રકમના ૨૦% એટલે કે રૂ.૪,૮૭,૦૦૦/- કે તેથી વધુ રકમની વર્તમાન(ચાલુ) વર્ષની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત બેંકની સોલવંશી સર્ટીફિકેટ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૪. ઈજારદારે પૂર્ણ કરેલ સમાન કામના/ અનુભવના સર્ટીફિકેટ (Form 3A)/ વર્કઓર્ડરની પ્રમાણીત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૫. ઈજારદારે છેલ્લા ૦૧ (એક) વર્ષના આઈ. ટી. રીટર્ન સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાના રહેશે.
૬. ઈજારદારે GST રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફિકેટની પ્રમાણીત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
૭. ઈજારદારે પાન કાર્ડ રજુ કરવાનું રહેશે.
૮. ઈજારદાર મંજૂર યુનિટ રેઈટના શીડ્યુલ-બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવ, લાગુ ઠરાવ અને ટેન્ડરની શરતોને બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.
૯. કોઈપણ અથવા બધા જ સંમતિપત્રકો રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે તે અંગે કોઈપણ કારણો આપવામાં આવશે નહીં.
૧૦. તમામ પ્રકારના વેરા ઈજારદારે ભોગવવાના રહેશે.
૧૧. આવેલા સંમતિપત્રકો પૈકી સંમતિપત્રક મંજૂર કરવાની સત્તા સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના સક્ષમ સત્તાધીશશ્રીની રહેશે.
૧૨. તમામ સરકારી / અર્ધ સરકારી લાગુ પડતા કાયદાનું ઈજારદારે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.
૧૩. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે અત્રેના વિભાગના સંબંધિત આસી./જુની. ઈજનેર/ ડેપ્યુટી ઈજનેરશ્રીનો સંપર્ક કરવો.
૧૪. માંગ્યા મુજબની વિગતો રજુ નહીં કર્યેથી સંમતિપત્રક રદ ગણવામાં આવશે.

ઈજારદારની સહી તેમજ સિક્કો

Sd/-
હાઈડ્રોલિક ઈજનેર
હાઈડ્રોલિક વિભાગ
સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા



SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
HYDRAULIC DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE-B

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of New Valve Chamber and Repairing of Existing Valve Chamber at various location in New East (Sarothana) Zone, Surat.

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE		UNIT	AMOUNT	
			Rs.	Ps.		Rs.	Ps.
1	Excavation for Foundation including all safety provision (barricadding, fencing, reflective Cautionary Warning Sign Board of work in progress etc.) using site rails with shoring, strutting and stacking the excavated stuff upto 50.00 mt.complete for lift and strata as specified. The excavation shall be carried out in stable slope for which no extra payment will be made. complete as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. (R &B SOR 2021-22 Page No. 64)						
	(A) 0.00 to 1.50 mt. depth	600.00	77.30		CM	46380.00	
	(B) 1.5 to 3.00 mt. depth	600.00	85.79		CM	51474.00	
	(C) 3.00 to 4.5 mt. & all above Depth.	200.00	94.07		CM	18814.00	
2	Excavation of ashphalt road or any kind of pavement of any thickness with stacking the same etc. completed as directed. (GWSSB SOR 2021-22 Page No. 33)	600.00	305.90		CM	183540.00	
3	Refilling of trenches including ramming, watering, consolidating. disposal of surplus stuff as directed within a radius of 3 km. (GWSSB SOR 2021-22 Page No. 40)	800.00	27.60		CM	22080.00	
4	Providing and laying C.C 1:3:6 (1- cement :3- coarse sand : 6- graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size)and curing , compacting including cost of form work for P.C.C. A) pipe encasing/thrust block B) for foundation And plinth (GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Part-1 C1, It. 2.1)	75.00	4275.00		CM	320625.00	
5	Providing and constructing brick work using common burnt clay Fly Ash building bricks confirming to IS:13757 ,IS:5454 ,IS:3495 having crushing strength not less than 35Kg/Sq.cm. brick masonry as per the detailed drawing using brick of approved quality in foundation and plinth incl. racking out joints, watering etc. as directed in CM 1:6 (1 Cement:6 corse sand) (R&B SOR 2021-22 Page No. 84)	115.00	3206.35		CM	368730.25	
6	Providing and applying 10 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on brick / concrete walls similar surface for plastering and finished even and smooth with a floating coat of neat cement slurry mixed with admixture of lime required proportion etc. complete. (R&B SOR 2021-22 Page No. 142)	550.00	107.65		SM	59207.50	
7	Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (I.e in proporation of CM 1:1.5:3 (1- cement : 1.5 -fine Agg.and 3- 20 mm nominal size kapachi) including cost of form work but excluding cost of reinforcement including curing etc. complete. (GWSSB SOR 2021-22 Page No. 43)						
	(A) Foundation, Footing, Base of Columns and mass concrete	35.00	5610.00		CM	196350.00	
	(B) Slabs	65.00	6967.00		CM	452855.00	

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE		UNIT	AMOUNT	
			Rs.	Ps.		Rs.	Ps.
8	Providing, Cleaning straghtening, Cutting, bending binding in position TMT bar for Reinforced concrete work confirming to IS 1786 and Mild steel reinforcement confirming to IS 226 (GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Part-1 C1, It. 9.4)	3000.00	77.705		KG	233115.00	
9	Providing and fixing C.I \PVC steps of size 300 x 150 x 25 mm in the masnory chamber.The steps shall be fixed at the time of constructing the chamber. (R&B SOR 2021-22 Page No. 180)	100.00	194.07		No	19407.00	
10	Providing & fixing R.C.C.Precast Manhole Frame with cover in M-350 as per drawing for Manhole suitable for 450x600 cm opening of M.H. including cost of reinforcement M.S. Angles or Flate, curring mold work etc.complete. (GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Page No 16, It. 10.4.A)	50.00	2569.00		No	128450.00	
11	Providing and fixing M.S manhole frame and cover of required size including necessary hold fast arrangement. The frame shall be grouted in the RCC slab at the time of casting the slab including one coat of primer and two coat of oil paint. The frame shall be of M.S. angle of size 65X65X6 mm & 12 mm thick M.S. plate as directed by Engineer-in-charge. (SMC Unit Rate)	300.00	60.89		KG	18267.00	
12	Bailing out subsoil or drainage water by pumps as directed after excavation and during concreting / pipe laying work and keeping dry the area till the complete of work as per information given by the Engineer-in-charge. (SMC Unit Rate)	0.00	18.28		HP/HR	0.00	
13	Taking colour photographs of work in progress and submit with each R.A.Bill. Photographs shall cover details of locations of the activity of work in progress. The Contractor shall submit photographs with Album in a set comprising 3 (three) copies (size of photograph is 4" x 6") and a soft copy of the same. Work shall be carried out as per the instruction of the Engineer-in-charge. (SMC Unit Rate)	20.00	30.00		Set	600.00	
14	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead & lift.	2.00	671.65		CM	1343.30	
		Total		Rs.	2121238.05		
		Above 14.77 % As per Std. Comm. Res. No.2095/2022, Dt.15/12/2022		Rs.	313306.86		
		Total Amount		Rs.	2434544.91		

Amount in words (Rupees twenty four lacs thirty four thousand five hundred forty four and ninety one Paisa)

Sd/-
Hydraulic Engineer
Surat Municipal Corporation